

## Quadra-Fire Pioneer II, II-C Parts List

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	COMMENTS	PART NUMBER
1	Starter Plate Assembly		SL1
	Starter Section		SRV22069
2	Standoff, Front	Qty 2 req	SRV4182-233
3	Baffle Blanket		SRV4184-205
4	Baffle	Qty 2 req	SRV4184-113
5	Manifold Tube Set		TUBES-4184
6	Baffle Protector		SRV4184-195
7	Brick Retainer, Back		SRV4184-123
8	Brick Retainer, Side	Qty 2 req	SRV4184-121
9	Brick Assembly		SRV4184-016
9.1	Brick Wrap	Qty 8 req	SRV4182-101
9.2	Firebrick, 13.25 x 3.25	Qty 2 req	SRV4182-203
9.3	Firebrick, 13.25 x 4.5 x 1.25	Qty 10 req	SRV4182-301
9.4	Firebrick, 12.25 x 4.5	Qty 4 req	SRV4184-201
9.5	Firebrick, 12.25 x 3.25	Qty 2 req	SRV4184-203
10	Door Assembly		<b>See following pages</b>
11	Handle		SRV4121-163
12	Timer Assembly		<b>See following pages</b>
13	Front Assembly (Complete)		SRV4184-070
13.1	Upper Grille Assembly		SRV4182-074
13.2	Side Bar Assembly	Qty 2 req	SRV4181-034
13.3	Front Access Lower Grille Assembly		SRV4184-076
14	Blower Assembly	Qty 2 req	SRV433-5890
	Fan Speed Control		SRV7000-143
	Wire Harness		SRV480-0990
	Snap Disc, F180F-30		SRV4021-827
15	Outside Air Assembly		SRV4184-039
16	Unit Collar		SRV4087-314
10	Door Assembly		SRV4181-020
10.1	Hing Male	Qty 2 req	SRV4181-302
	Hinge Retainer		SRV4181-122
10.2	Door Handle Assembly		SRV4181-022
a	Door Handle		SRV4181-301
b	Washer, 3/8 SAE Black	Qty 3 req	832-0990
c	Cam Latch		SRV430-1141
d	Latch Cam Key		SRV430-1151
e	Nut, 3/8-16 Lock (Pkg of 24)	Qty 2 req	226-0100/24
10.3	Handle, Fiber		SRV433-1380
10.4	Glass Assembly		SRV4181-021
	Rope, 1/2 Wire Jacket	10 Ft	7000-811/10
10.5	Glass Retainer, Bottom	Qty 2 req	SRV4181-120
10.6	Glass Retainer, Top	Qty 2 req	SRV4181-121

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	COMMENTS	PART NUMBER
12	Timer Assembly (Complete)		SRV4184-044
12.1	Slide Assembly		SRV4184-041
12.2	Air Channel Gasket		SRV4184-189
12.3	Extension Spring		SRV433-3950
12.4	Timer Mechanical, 12 Hour		SRV480-1940
	Combustion Cover Gasket		SRV4184-359
	Outside Air Hood Assembly		4059-051
	Chimney Air Kit		CAK4A
	Fastener Pack, Chimney Air Kit		13580
	Face Board Assembly, Non-combustible board		SRV4184-064
	Hearth Strip		SRV18320
	Template		HHT-TEMPLATE-C
	Touch Up Paint	Black	812-0910
<b>Fastener Packs</b>			
	AVK Repair Kit 1/4-20		RIVNUT-REPAIR
	Nut, 1/4-20	Pkg of 4	SRV221-0110
	Screw, HWH MS 1/4-20 x 3/4	Pkg of 25	220-0080/25
	Screw, PH 8-32 x 1/2	Pkg of 25	220-0030/25
	Washer, 1/4 SAE (for door)	Pkg of 24	28758/24